ESTIMATES COMMITTEE
Question Taken on Notice

Date: 12 June 2019

Subject: Barkly

From: Mr Gary Higgins MLA

To: Chief Minister

Agency: Department of the Chief Minister

Number: 3.7

Question: Provide an updated copy of the Barkly service mapping

Answer: Updated copy of the Barkly Services Mapping, which shows additional resourcing

into the Barkly region at a point of time, is provided at Attachment A.



BARKLY REGION

SUILDING ON

OUR COMMUNITY

LED PLAN FOR
THE FUTURE

Supporting the vision of

the local community

e Happy and healthy children and families

e Addressing social priorities

e Investment in job-creating opportunities

e Developing the local economy

Responding to Community Priorities

PROVIDING:

e +11 Police Auxiliary
Liquor Inspectors
@ +2 Alcohol & Drug Nurses

@ +5 Child Protection Staff

+ Alcohol Restrictions

+ Reinstallation of CCTV

@ +2 Liquor Licencing Officers

TO SUPPORT ONGOING RESOURCES OF:

@ +2 Child and Youth
Mental Health Staff
@ +1 Director

+5 Child Protection Staff
6 +1 Liquor Licencing Officer

®@ 00O

+2 Police Auxiliary
Liquor Inspectors

+2 Child Health Nurses

+2 Alcohol & Drug Nurses

+3 Public Housing Safety Officers

@ + 1 Senior Regional Coordinator

for the Department of
the Chief Minister

NT.GOV.AU



INVESTING

IN COMMUNITY

HEALTH & EDUCATION
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® $500K - New transportable classroom
installed at Rockhampton Downs School
(completed Sept 2018)

® $1M - New school facility Corella Creek
(completed Nov 2018)

® $6.3M - New pre-school plus Integrated
Early Childhood and Family Centre

® $300K - Flexible Learning Program at
Kargaru Centre for vulnerable and at-risk
kids (places for 10 students)

® $1M - Juno Training and Engagement Centre

® $1M - Special Education Centre (completed)

® $3.08M - Upgrade government schools

® $5M - Residential Rehabilitation and
Treatment Centre (BRADAAG)

CHILDREN & FAMILIES

® $2.6M - Tennant Creek Child and Family
Centre establishment and operations
(over 5 years)

® $1.2M - Tennant Creek Women's
Refuge (ongoing)

® $570K - Enhanced Child Protection Services

® $617K - Regional Youth Services Program
Grants + Youth Coordinator

® $735K - Homelessness Services (youth
outreach and housing support programs)

° $260K - Community priorities and aspirations
for families with children aged 0-5

® $4M - Maternal Early Childhood Sustained
Home-visiting Program (over 5 years)

HOUSING, COMMUNITY SAFETY
& COMMUNITY PROJECTS

BUSINESS, TOURISM
& INFRASTRUCTURE

® $100K - Barkly Regional Visitor
Experience Master Plan
® $10M - Arts Trail upgrades

® $37.5M - Beef Roads Program, upgrades
to improve the cattle supply chain

® $9.91M - Tablelands Highway Bridges
® $9M - Purkiss Reserve sporting upgrades
® $1.45M - Barkly Streetscape Project

e $2M - Tourism Entry Statements along
Stuart Highway to Tennant Creek

® $5.5M - Turbocharging Tourism

® $300K - Legacy Mines Safety Work

® $5.5M - Elliot Town Camp
housing investments

°® $5.4M - Under $69M Housing
Stimulus Program

® $9.2M - Under $100M Housing
Stimulus Program

® $2M - Calvert Crossing Upgrade

® $1.6M - Speedway Fencing Upgrade

® Construction of 10 additional and
4 replacement dwellings

® 19 additional housing units available following
completion of Rehabilitation Centre

® $1.3M - Housing minor works,
repairs and maintenance

® $2.5M - 10x mobile CCTV
cameras in addition to 12x fixed
CCTV cameras

MINING & RESOURCES O —

Minimisation Strategy

® $450K - to digitally capture all historic
drilling and geochemical data ® $14.3M - Delivering Police, Fire and

Emergency Services

® $500K - on new geoscience programs to BERTY
identify resource potential in the Barkly ® Construction of new Government

Employee Housing in Alpurrurulam (5),

® $202K - co-funding for industry drilling Alparra (2), Elliot (10)

in new areas
® Construction of new dwellings in
Alparra (10) and Ali Curung (5)

® 104 Room to Breathe upgrades in
Ali Curung (14), Tara (19),
Alpurrurulam (29), Ampilatwatja (17)
and Epenarra (19)

® $461K - Local Authority discretionary
project funding for Barkly region
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